Media Release

Professor Dr. Syed Mohammad Shahed re-appointed TUCA VC



Photo Caption: On behalf of the Board of Trustees of TUCA, Robin Khan, leading personality of the board extended a hearty welcome to Professor Dr. Syed Mohammad Shahed with a bouquet on the campus in Uttara, Dhaka.

(Dhaka) 31st October 2023: Tagore University of Creative Arts (TUCA) Vice-Chancellor (VC) Professor Dr. Syed Mohammad Shahed has been reappointed by the honorable President of Bangladesh who is the Chancellor of the university.

A gazette notification issued by the Education Ministry on October 26 in these regard.

A retired Professor of Department of Bangla at the University of Dhaka, Dr Syed Mohammad Shahed has also served as Director General of Bangla Academy. After obtaining PhD degree from University of Dhaka, he was a visiting fellow at Nagoya University, Japan. In 2018, he was awarded the Jibanananda-Vumenda Guha Research Award for the book 'Natun Charyapada' and he received the Bangla Academy Literary Award for research in 2019. Dr. Shahed served as Trustee of Bangladesh National Museum, Member of UNESCO National Commission, Secretary-General of United Nations Association of Bangladesh (UNAB).

About Tagore University of Creative Arts (TUCA)

Tagore University of Creative Arts (TUCA) is a UGC approved private university of Bangladesh whose curriculum is based on the philosophy of the Nobel Laureate Rabindranath Tagore. The University was established in 2016 by the National Professor Dr. Anisuzzaman who served as the founding president of the board of trustees. At present TUCA is functioning with Music, Theatre, Fashion Design, Dance and BBA course.

For details please visit www.tuca.edu.bd and follow Facebook, Twitter, and LinkedIn.

For media inquiry:

Suvojit Das | Email: suvojit.das@tuca.edu.bd | Mobile: +88 01717240074